

CREDIT AGREEMENT

(Incorporating Disclosure Statement)

Borrower

Name: Joe Bloggs	Mobile: 0123456789
Address: 123 Zebra Lane	Email: name@email.co.nz
Suburb: Zooville	
City: Christchurch	Postcode:

Lender

Name: Zebra Finance Limited	Phone: 0800 4 ZEBRA
Trading Name: Zebra Loans Limited	Email: loans@zebraloans.co.nz
Address: 18 Leslie Hills Drive	
Suburb: Riccarton	
City: Christchurch	

IMPORTANT - The Lender is required to provide you with a disclosure statement under section 17 of the Credit Contracts and Consumer Finance Act 2003 and the disclosure details are provided below. This document sets out the key information about your consumer credit contract. You should read it thoroughly. If you do not understand anything in this document, you should seek independent advice. You should keep this information and a copy of your consumer credit contract in a safe place.

1 General Terms and Interpretation

- 1.1. By accepting this Credit Agreement the Borrower agrees to be bound by the terms of this agreement and the general terms and conditions 10/15 (the "General Terms").
- 1.2 Terms not otherwise defined in this Credit Agreement have the meaning given to them in the General Terms.

2 Loan Details

2.1 Interest to the expiry date is:

The above amount is made up of:

Net Advance:	\$600.00
Application Fee:	\$25.00
Loan:	\$860.21
Total interest charges at 1% per day (see clause 2.5)	\$195.21
Direct debit fees (see clause 3.1)	\$40.00

The initial unpaid balance is the amount of the Loan set out above.

The credit limit under this Credit Agreement and the total of advances made or to be made under this Credit Agreement is the same as the initial unpaid balance above. The total interest charges above are the total interest charges payable under this Credit Agreement provided the Loan is paid on the Expiry Date. The Borrower only receives the Net Advance described above.

2.2 Expiry Date (if repayment not demanded) 30 December 2016

2.3 Repayment

The Loan shall be repaid in full immediately upon demand by the Lender or, if no demand is made, immediately on the Expiry Date, together with all accrued interest to the date of repayment. If repayment instalments are listed below and the Lender has not made demand, the Loan and applicable interest shall be paid on the relevant instalment date.

The current repayment schedule (if repayment of the Loan is not demanded earlier by the Lender), including interest and the frequency of the required interest payments, as at the date of this Credit Agreement is as follows:

Payment	Due Date	Amount
1	8 Dec 2015	\$215.05
2	15 Dec 2015	\$215.05
3	22 Dec 2015	\$215.05
4	30 Dec 2015	\$215.06
Total Amount:		\$860.21

All Loan repayments must be made by direct debit. The Lender will set up the direct debit arrangements with the Borrower's Bank. If the Borrower makes an early repayment the interest amount and direct debit fees will be reduced accordingly. There is no penalty for early repayment.



2.4 Borrower's Bank Account details

1221322132132123

2.5 Interest Rate and Method of Calculation

Fixed at 1.50% per day. The annual interest rate is 547.50% per annum. Interest is calculated by multiplying the amount of the unpaid balance of the credit limit under this Credit Agreement by the daily Interest Rate for the relevant number of days, and accrues in accordance with the General Terms.

3 Credit Fees and Charges and Default Interest Charges and Default Fees

3.1 The following credit fee(s) and charge(s) (which are not included in the initial unpaid balance) are, or may become, payable by the Borrower under, or in connection with, the Credit Agreement.

\$60.00	Default fee
\$20.00	Baycorp/Veda fee
\$60.00	Wage Deduction Fee
\$500.00	Court fee

The current repayment schedule (if repayment of the Loan is not demanded earlier by the Lender), including interest and the frequency of the required interest payments, as at the date of this Credit Agreement is as follows:

\$30.00	Loan extension fee, payable on the Lender agreeing to extend the Loan.
\$10.00	Manual payment fee, payable on the Lender agreeing to accept a payment manually rather than by direct debit.
\$10.00	Fee for each direct debit
\$20.00	Cancelling a direct debit, payable if the Lender agrees to cancel a direct debit.
\$20.00	Statement fee, payable if the Lender requests a statement for the Loan.
\$1.00	SMS, payable for each SMS message the Lender makes to the Borrower.
\$5.00	Phone call, payable for each telephone call the Lender makes to the Borrower.

3.2 In the event of a default in payment, and while the default continues, interest on the amount in default will be capitalised each day the default continues and form part of the Loan. The amount that is capitalised will bear interest at 1% per day. The Borrower may repay the capitalised amount in accordance with clause 2.3. In the event of a breach of this Credit Agreement or on the enforcement of this Credit Agreement, the default fees specified below are also payable by the Borrower immediately after the default occurs.



4 Continuing Disclosure

- 4.1 The statements of your account will be available on our website www.Zebraloads.co.nz. The borrower consents to the lender making any type of disclosure by electronic means, including by email or by reference to a page on the Lender's website.

5 What Could Happen If You Fail To Meet Your Commitments And Security Interest

- 5.1 The Lender will charge you a default fee of \$60 for each missed payment.
- 5.2 The Lender will approach your employer to make a wage deduction from you next pay run unless you advise your employer in writing that you do not consent to a wage deduction. Please refer to Clause 6 of the General Terms for further information.
- 5.3 The Lender may issue Court proceedings which will result in the Borrowing incurring a \$500 court fee.
- 5.4 The Lender will register defaults against your name with Veda and other collection houses or agency.
- 5.5 The Lender will exercise its rights and remedies under this Credit Agreement.

6 What to do if you suffer unforeseen hardship

- 6.1 If you are unable reasonably to keep up your payment or other obligations because of illness, injury, loss of employment, the end of a relationship, or other reasonable cause, you may be able to apply to the Lender for a hardship variation.
- 6.2 To apply for a hardship variation, you need to:
- a) make an application in writing;
 - b) explain your reason(s) for the application; and
 - c) request one of the following:
 - i. an extension of the term of this Credit Agreement (which will reduce the amount of each payment due under this Credit Agreement); or
 - ii. a postponement of the dates on which payments are due under this Credit Agreement (specify the period for which you want this to apply); or
 - iii. both of the above; and
 - iv. give the application to the Lender.

Do this as soon as possible. If you leave it for too long, the Lender may not have to consider your application.

7 Dispute Resolution

- 7.1 Name of Dispute Resolution Scheme: Financial Services Complaints Limited

It is free to make a complaint to this independent dispute resolution scheme. This scheme can help you to resolve any disagreements you have with the Lender.

- 7.2 Contact details for dispute resolution scheme:

Phone: 0800 347 257 (freephone) or (04) 472 3725 Website: <http://www.fscl.org.nz/>

Business address: Level 4, 101 Lambton Quay, Wellington



8 Registration As Financial Service Provider

- 8.1 Lender registration name: Zebra Finance Limited
- 8.2 Registration number: FSP496466

9 Right To Cancel

This section 9 applies if this consumer credit contract is rolled over so that the credit contract has a period longer than 2 months.

You are entitled to cancel the consumer credit contract by giving notice to the creditor. Time limits for cancellation You must give notice that you intend to cancel the contract within 5 working days of the statement date on the front of this document. Saturdays, Sundays, and national public holidays are not counted as working days.

How to cancel

To cancel, you must give the Lender written notice that you intend to cancel the contract by— giving notice to the creditor or an employee or agent of the creditor; or posting the notice to the creditor or an agent of the creditor; or emailing the notice to the creditor's email address (if specified on the front of this disclosure statement); or sending the notice to the creditor's fax number (if specified on the front of this disclosure statement). What you may have to pay if you cancel If you cancel the contract, the Lender can charge you (a) the amount of any reasonable expenses the Lender had to pay in connection with the contract and its cancellation (including legal fees and fees for credit reports, etc); and (b) interest for the period from the day you received the advance until the day you repay the advance.

I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the terms of this Credit Agreement, the General Terms and agree to be bound by this Credit Agreement and the General Terms.

Date: 30 November 2016

Signed by: *Example Customer*

(Borrower)

